CH \$40.00 32388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FACTS ON FILE, INC.		04/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOBASE HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	132 West 31st Street,16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3238863	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129693000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Maya L. Tarr

Address Line 1:Proskauer Rose LLPAddress Line 2:Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28376-001 (003)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maya L. Tarr
SIGNATURE:	/Maya L. Tarr/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAME CHANGE - NO LONGER REQUIRED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0656

900405002

NO LONGER REQUIRED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 05/05/2017